Application Note (AN-989)
Analog Front-End Reference Design for SGAS Sensors
X0008112   Rev.1.1
Mar 8, 2021
 Page 1
© 2017 Renesas Electronics
The superior gas sensing capability of Renesas’ SGAS line of solid-state gas sensors is best realized though a
precision analog front-end circuit design that incorporates low-noise, high-accuracy heater control, and

T
R
en
es
as
Analog Front-End Reference Design for SGAS Sensors Application Note
X0008112   Rev.1.1
Mar 8, 2021
 Page 3
Table 1. Bill of Materials
Qty Reference Description Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
2 C1, C3 Capacitor ceramic 0.01µF X7R 10V 0402 10% Samsung CL05B103KP5NNNC
1 C2 Capacitor ceramic 4.7µF X5R 10V 0805 10% Samsung CL21A475KPFNNNE
1 C4 Capacitor ceramic 0.1uF X5R 10V 0402 10% Samsung CL05A104KP5NNNC
2 Q1, Q2 MOSFET N/P-CH 20V SOT26 Diodes Inc. DMC2700UDM-7
1 R1 Resistor 100k SMT 0402 1% 1/16W Stackpole RMCF0402FT100K
1 R2 Resistor 30.1k SMT 0402 1% 1/16W Stackpole RMCF0402FT30K1
1 R3 Resistor 4.99 SMT 0603 1% 1/10W Stackpole RMCF0603FT4R99
1 R4 Resistor 10.0k SMT 0402 1% 1/10W Stackpole RMCF0402FT10K0
1 R5 Resistor 2.49k SMT 0402 1% 1/10W Stackpole RMCF0402FT2K49
1 R6 Resistor 15.0k SMT 0402 1% 1/10W Stackpole RMCF0402FT15K0
1 SEN1 TO-39 pin sockets (4) Mill-Max 917-93-104-41-005000
3 U1, U2, U3 IC OPAMP GP 25KHZ RRO SC70-5 TI LPV511MG/NOPB
1 U4 IC OPAMP GP 3.5MHZ RRO 8MSOP Linear Technology LTC6081IMS8#PBF
1 U5 IC OPAMP GP 5.5MHZ RRO 8VSSOP TI OPA2376AIDGKR